Security Systems @ BOSCH

c € EC-Declaration of Conformity
[EN]

Product model/product:
Material No / CTN / description:

F.01U.280.243 FAH-425-T-R Thermal, Addressable Heat Detector
F.01U.279.893 FAP-425-O Optical, Autom. Address. Smoke Detector
F.01U.280.244 FAP-425-0-R Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.988 FAP-425-DO-R  Dual Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.987 FAP-425-0OT Optical/Thermal Autom. Adress.Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.245 FAP-425-OT-R  Optical/Thermal, Addressable Smoke Det.
F.01U.283.067 FAD-425-0-R Duct Detector Optical, Addr. Smoke Det.
F.01U.279.989 FAP-425-DOT-R  Dual Optical/Thermal Address. Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.451 FAP-425-DOTC-R Dual Opt,/Therm./Chem. Addr. Smoke Det.

Name and address of the manufacturer or his authorised representative:
Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH

Robert-Bosch-Platz 1 Tel.: +49 (0)89-6290-0
D-70839 Gerlingen Fax.:+49 (0)89-6290-1002
Germany

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union
harmonisation legislation:

2014/30/EU (EMC)

2011/65/EU (RoHS)

References to the relevant harmonised standards used or references to the other technical
specifications in relation to which conformity is declared. References must be listed with their
identification number and version and, where applicable, date of issue:

EN 50130-4:2011
EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011
EN 50581:2012

Signed for and on behalf of: Grasbrunn, 2016-06-02

\ ;\u\Q A \l AW\ C\

Vice President Businéss Unit R+D Manager Business Unit
Uwe Ladwig Dr. Christopher Haug

DoC Number: F.01U.280.243 ; DoC Version: 2



CE

EC AEKNAPALIUS 3A CbOTBETCTBUE

Mopen Ha NnpoAyKT/MpOoAYKT:
Material No / CTN / description:

F.01U.280.243
F.01U.279.893
F.01U.280.244
F.01U.279.988
F.01U.279.987
F.01U.280.245
F.01U.283.067
F.01U.279.989
F.01U.280.451

HaumeHoBaHWe U agpec Ha npou3soauTens UNu Ha HeroBus ynbfHOMO

FAH-425-T-R
FAP-425-0
FAP-425-0-R
FAP-425-DO-R
FAP-425-OT
FAP-425-OT-R
FAD-425-0-R

FAP-425-DOT-R

[BG]

Thermal, Addressable Heat Detector
Optical, Autom. Address. Smoke Detector
Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector

Dual Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
Optical/Thermal Autom. Adress.Smoke Det.
Optical/Thermal, Addressable Smoke Det.
Duct Detector Optical, Addr. Smoke Det.
Dual Optical/Thermal Address. Smoke Det.

FAP-425-DOTC-R Dual Opt,/Therm./Chem. Addr. Smoke Det.

Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH
Robert-Bosch-Platz 1

D-70839 Gerlingen

Germany

HacTtosAwara aeknapauus 3a chOTBETCTBUE € U3nan

MpeameTHT Ha AeknapauusTa, onucax no

Cblo3a 3a XapMOHU3aLUA:

2014/30/EU (EMC)

2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Mo3zoBaBaHe Ha W3NON3BaHUTe XapMOHU3UPAHHU cTaHaapT
cneuncurkalmm, No OTHOWEHWE Ha KOMTO ce AeKnapupacb
Aa ce noco4yBa TEXHUAT naeHTU(hMKaLMoOHEH HOMEP U BEPCUATA UM W, aKO € npun

wigaBaHe

EN 50130-4:2011

EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011

EN 50581:2012

Ten.: +49 (0)89-6290-0
dakc: +49 (0)89-6290-1002

MoanucaHo 3a M OT uMeTo Ha: Grasbrunn, 2016-06-02

Vice President Business Unit

Uwe Ladwig

R+D Manager Business Unit

Dr. Christopher Haug

DoC Number: F.01U.280.243 ; DoC Version: 2

leH npeacTaBuTen:

eHa Ha OTrOBOPHOCTTA Ha npouisoauTens.

-rope, oTropaps Ha CBHOTBETHOTO 3aKOHOAATESNICTBO HA

W UMW No3oBaBaHe Ha ApPYrK TEXHUUYECKH
oreetcTeuellpu nosoBaBaHeTo TpsbBa
0XUMO, paTa Ha



c € DECLARACION UE DE CONFORMIDAD
[ES]

Modelo de producto/producto:
Material No / CTN / description:

F.01U.280.243 FAH-425-T-R Thermal, Addressable Heat Detector
F.01U.279.893 FAP-425-0 Optical, Autom. Address. Smoke Detector
F.01U.280.244 FAP-425-0O-R Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.988 FAP-425-DO-R  Dual Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.987 FAP-425-0OT Optical/Thermal Autom. Adress.Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.245 FAP-425-OT-R  Optical/Thermal, Addressable Smoke Det.
F.01U.283.067 FAD-425-0-R Duct Detector Optical, Addr. Smoke Det.
F.01U.279.989 FAP-425-DOT-R Dual Optical/Thermal Address. Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.451 FAP-425-DOTC-R Dual Opt./Therm./Chem. Addr. Smoke Det.

Nombre y direccion del fabricante o de su representante autorizado:
Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH

Robert-Bosch-Platz 1 Tel.: +49 (0)89-6290-0
D-70839 Gerlingen Fax.:+49 (0)89-6290-1002
Germany

La presente declaracion de conformidad se expide bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante.

El objeto de la declaraci6n descrita anteriormente es conforme con la legislacion de armonizacion
pertinente de la Unidn:

2014/30/EU (EMC)

2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Referencias a las normas armonizadas pertinentes utilizadas, o referencias a las otras
especificaciones técnicas respecto a las cuales se declara la conformidad. Las referencias se
enumeraran con su numero de identificacion y su version y, en su caso, la fecha de emisién:

EN 50130-4:2011
EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011
EN 50581:2012

Firmado en nombre de: Grasbrunn, 2016-06-02

Vice President Business Unit R+D Manager Business Unit
Uwe Ladwig Dr. Christopher Haug

DoC Number: F.01U.280.243 ; DoC Version: 2



c € EU PROHLASENI O SHODE
[CS]

Model vyrobkul/vyrobek:
Material No / CTN / description:

F.01U.280.243 FAH-425-T-R Thermal, Addressable Heat Detector
F.01U.279.893 FAP-425-0O Optical, Autom. Address. Smoke Detector
F.01U.280.244 FAP-425-0O-R Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.988 FAP-425-DO-R  Dual Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.987 FAP-425-0OT Optical/Thermal Autom. Adress.Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.245 FAP-425-OT-R  Optical/Thermal, Addressable Smoke Det.
F.01U.283.067 FAD-425-0-R Duct Detector Optical, Addr. Smoke Det.
F.01U.279.989 FAP-425-DOT-R Dual Optical/Thermal Address. Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.451 FAP-425-DOTC-R Dual Opt./Therm./Chem. Addr. Smoke Det.

Jméno a adresa vyrobce nebo jeho zplnomocnéného zastupce:
Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH

Robert-Bosch-Platz 1 Tel.: +49 (0)89-6290-0
D-70839 Gerlingen Fax.:+49 (0)89-6290-1002
Germany

Toto prohlaseni o shodé se vydava na vyhradni odpovédnost vyrobce.

Vyse popsany pfedmét prohlaseni je ve shodé s pfisluSnymi harmonizaénimi pravnimi pfedpisy
Unie:

2014/30/EU (EMC)

2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Odkazy na pfislu$né harmonizované normy, které byly pouzity, nebo na jiné technicke
specifikace, na jejichz zakladé se shoda prohladuje. Odkazy se uvedou s jejich identifikaénim
¢islem a verzi a v pfisluénych pfipadech rovnéz s datem vydani:

EN 50130-4:2011
EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011
EN 50581:2012

Podepséano za a jménem: Grasbrunn, 2016-06-02

Vice President Business Unit R+D Manager Business Unit
Uwe Ladwig Dr. Christopher Haug

DoC Number: F.01U.280.243 ; DoC Version: 2



c € EU-OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLZAERING
[DA]

Produktmodel/produkt:
Material No / CTN / description:

F.01U.280.243 FAH-425-T-R Thermal, Addressable Heat Detector
F.01U.279.893 FAP-425-0 Optical, Autom. Address. Smoke Detector
F.01U.280.244 FAP-425-0-R Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.988 FAP-425-DO-R  Dual Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.987 FAP-425-0OT Optical/Thermal Autom. Adress.Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.245 FAP-425-OT-R Optical/Thermal, Addressable Smoke Det.
F.01U.283.067 FAD-425-0-R Duct Detector Optical, Addr. Smoke Det.
F.01U.279.989 FAP-425-DOT-R Dual Optical/Thermal Address. Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.451 FAP-425-DOTC-R Dual Opt./Therm./Chem. Addr. Smoke Det.

Navn og adresse pa fabrikanten eller dennes bemyndigede reprasentant:
Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH

Robert-Bosch-Platz 1 Tel.: +49 (0)89-6290-0
D-70839 Gerlingen Fax.:+49 (0)89-6290-1002
Germany

Denne overensstemmelseserklaring udstedes pa fabrikantens ansvar.

Genstanden for erklaringen, som beskrevet ovenfor, er i overensstemmelse med den relevante
EU-harmoniseringslovgivning:

2014/30/EU (EMC)

2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Referencer til de relevante anvendte harmoniserede standarder eller til de andre tekniske
specifikationer, som der erklares overensstemmelse med. Henvisninger angives med deres
identifikationsnummer og version og eventuelt udstedelsesdato:

EN 50130-4:2011
EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011
EN 50581:2012

Underskrevet for og pa vegne af: Grasbrunn, 2016-06-02

Vice President Business Unit R+D Manager Business Unit
Uwe Ladwig Dr. Christopher Haug

DoC Number: F.01U.280.243 ; DoC Version: 2



c E EU-KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG
[DE]

Produktmodell/Produkt:
Material No / CTN / description:

F.01U.280.243 FAH-425-T-R Thermal, Addressable Heat Detector
F.01U.279.893 FAP-425-O Optical, Autom. Address. Smoke Detector
F.01U.280.244 FAP-425-0O-R Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.988 FAP-425-DO-R  Dual Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.987 FAP-425-OT Optical/Thermal Autom. Adress.Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.245 FAP-425-OT-R  Optical/Thermal, Addressable Smoke Det.
F.01U.283.067 FAD-425-0-R Duct Detector Optical, Addr. Smoke Det.
F.01U.279.989 FAP-425-DOT-R Dual Optical/Thermal Address. Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.451 FAP-425-DOTC-R Dual Opt./Therm./Chem. Addr. Smoke Det.

Name und Anschrift des Herstellers oder seines Bevollméchtigten:
Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH

Robert-Bosch-Platz 1 Tel.: +49 (0)89-6290-0
D-70839 Gerlingen Fax.:+49 (0)89-6290-1002
Germany

Die alleinige Verantwortung fiir die Ausstellung dieser Konformitatserklarung tragt der Hersteller.

Der oben beschriebene Gegenstand der Erkldrung erfiillt die einschlagigen
Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Union:

2014/30/EU (EMC)

2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Angabe der einschligigen harmonisierten Normen, die zugrunde gelegt wurden, oder Angabe der
anderen technischen Spezifikationen, in Bezug auf die die Konformitét erklart wird. Dabei miissen
die jeweilige Kennnummer, die angewandte Fassung und gegebenenfalls das Ausgabedatum
angegeben werden:

EN 50130-4:2011
EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011
EN 50581:2012

Unterzeichnet fiir und im Namen von: Grasbrunn, 2016-06-02

Vice President Business Unit R+D Manager Business Unit
Uwe Ladwig Dr. Christopher Haug

DoC Number: F.01U.280.243 ; DoC Version: 2



c € ELi VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON
(ET]

Toote mudel/toode:
Material No / CTN / description:

F.01U.280.243 FAH-425-T-R Thermal, Addressable Heat Detector
F.01U.279.893 FAP-425-0 Optical, Autom. Address. Smoke Detector
F.01U.280.244 FAP-425-0-R Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.988 FAP-425-DO-R  Dual Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.987 FAP-425-0OT Optical/Thermal Autom. Adress.Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.245 FAP-425-OT-R Optical/Thermal, Addressable Smoke Det.
F.01U.283.067 FAD-425-0-R Duct Detector Optical, Addr. Smoke Det.
F.01U.279.989 FAP-425-DOT-R Dual Optical/Thermal Address. Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.451 FAP-425-DOTC-R Dual Opt./Therm./Chem. Addr. Smoke Det.

Tootja v6i tema volitatud esindaja nimi ja aadress:
Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH

Robert-Bosch-Platz 1 Tel.: +49 (0)89-6290-0
D-70839 Gerlingen Fax.:+49 (0)89-6290-1002
Germany

Kaesolev vastavausdeklaratsioon on vilja antud tootja ainuvastutusel.

Eelkirjeldatud deklareeritav toode on kooskélas asjaomaste liidu iihtlustamisaktidega:
2014/30/EU (EMC)
2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Viited kasutatud harmoneeritud standarditele voi viited muudele tehnilistele spetsifikatsioonidele,
millele vastavust deklareeritakse. Viidetele peab lisama nende identifitseerimisnumbri ja versiooni
ning vajaduse korral vdljaandmise kuupéeva:

EN 50130-4:2011
EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011
EN 50581:2012

Alla kirjutanud (kelle poolt/nimel): Grasbrunn, 2016-06-02

Vice President Business Unit R+D Manager Business Unit
Uwe Ladwig Dr. Christopher Haug

DoC Number: F.01U.280.243 ; DoC Version: 2



c € AHAQYH TYMMOP®QIHZ EE
(EL]

MovTtého TrpoidvTog / Mpoiov:
Material No / CTN / description:

F.01U.280.243 FAH-425-T-R Thermal, Addressable Heat Detector
F.01U.279.893 FAP-425-0O Optical, Autom. Address. Smoke Detector
F.01U.280.244 FAP-425-0-R Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.988 FAP-425-DO-R  Dual Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.987 FAP-425-OT Optical/Thermal Autom. Adress.Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.245 FAP-425-OT-R  Optical/Thermal, Addressable Smoke Det.
F.01U.283.067 FAD-425-0-R Duct Detector Optical, Addr. Smoke Det.
F.01U.279.989 FAP-425-DOT-R Dual Optical/Thermal Address. Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.451 FAP-425-DOTC-R Dual Opt./Therm./Chem. Addr. Smoke Det.

ETTwvupia Kail 51e08uvaon TOU KATAOKEUAOTH 1] TOU £§0UC1050TNPEVOU QVTITTPOTWITOU TOU:
Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH

Robert-Bosch-Platz 1 TnA: +49 (0)89-6290-0
D-70839 Gerlingen pag: +49 (0)89-6290-1002
Germany

H mapoloa SAAWGCN CUPPOPPWONG EKBISETAI PE ATTOKAEIOTIKN EUBUVN TOU KATAOKEVAOTH.

0 oT6X0C TNS SHAWGCNG TTOU TTEPIYPAPETAI TTAPATIAVW £ival CUHPWVOG PE TN OXETIKI EVWOIAKDA
vopobBeoia evappoéviong:

2014/30/EU (EMC)

2011/65/EU (RoHS)

MVEia TWV OXETIKWY EVAPHOVICHEVWY TIPOTUTIWY TTOU XPNOIPOTIOINONKav i PvEia Twv Aoimmwy
TEXVIKWV TTPOBIaypa@uIV O OXECT PE TIG OTTOIEG SNAWVETAI ) CUPHOPQWON. O1 ava@popEg TIPETTEI
va armapi@podvTal e TOV apiBpd avayvwpiong Kai Tnv £€kBoaon Kal, Kard TepiTTwon, TV
nUepopnvia Snpocitsuorig Toug:

EN 50130-4:2011
EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011
EN 50581:2012

Ytroypa®n yia Aoyapiaopod kai £§ ovoparog: Grasbrunn, 2016-06-02

Vice President Business Unit R+D Manager Business Unit
Uwe Ladwig Dr. Christopher Haug

DoC Number: F.01U.280.243 ; DoC Version: 2



c € DECLARATION UE DE CONFORMITE
[FR]

Modéle de produit/produit
Material No / CTN / description:

F.01U.280.243 FAH-425-T-R Thermal, Addressable Heat Detector
F.01U.279.893 FAP-425-0 Optical, Autom. Address. Smoke Detector
F.01U.280.244 FAP-425-0-R Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.988 FAP-425-DO-R  Dual Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.987 FAP-425-0OT Optical/Thermal Autom. Adress.Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.245 FAP-425-OT-R  Optical/Thermal, Addressable Smoke Det.
F.01U.283.067 FAD-425-0-R Duct Detector Optical, Addr. Smoke Det.
F.01U.279.989 FAP-425-DOT-R Dual Optical/Thermal Address. Smaoke Det.
F.01U.280.451 FAP-425-DOTC-R Dual Opt./Therm./Chem. Addr. Smoke Det.

Nom et adresse du fabricant ou de son mandataire:
Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH

Robert-Bosch-Platz 1 Tel.: +49 (0)89-6290-0
D-70839 Gerlingen Fax.:+49 (0)89-6290-1002
Germany

La présente déclaration de conformité est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant.

L’objet de la déclaration décrit ci-dessus est conforme a la législation d’harmonisation de I’Union
applicable:

2014/30/EU (EMC)

2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Références des normes harmonisées pertinentes appliquées ou des autres spécifications
techniques par rapport auxquelles la conformité est déclarée. Il faut indiquer, pour chaque
référence, le numéro d'identification, la version et, le cas échéant, la date d'émission:

EN 50130-4:2011
EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011
EN 50581:2012

Signé par et au nom de: Grasbrunn, 2016-06-02

Vice President Business Unit R+D Manager Business Unit
Uwe Ladwig Dr. Christopher Haug

DoC Number: F.01U.280.243 ; DoC Version: 2



C € EU IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI
[HR]

Uzorak proizvodalproizvod:
Material No / CTN / description:

F.01U.280.243 FAH-425-T-R Thermal, Addressable Heat Detector
F.01U.279.893 FAP-425-0 Optical, Autom. Address. Smoke Detector
F.01U.280.244 FAP-425-0O-R Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.988 FAP-425-DO-R Dual Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.987 FAP-425-0OT Optical/Thermal Autom. Adress.Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.245 FAP-425-OT-R  Optical/Thermal, Addressable Smoke Det.
F.01U.283.067 FAD-425-0-R Duct Detector Optical, Addr. Smoke Det.
F.01U.279.989 FAP-425-DOT-R Dual Optical/Thermal Address. Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.451 FAP-425-DOTC-R Dual Opt./Therm./Chem. Addr. Smoke Det.

Ime i adresa proizvodaca ili njegovog ovlastenog zastupnika:
Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH

Robert-Bosch-Platz 1 Tel.: +49 (0)89-6290-0
D-70839 Gerlingen Fax.:+49 (0)89-6290-1002
Germany

Za izdavanje EU izjave o sukladnosti odgovoran je isklju¢ivo proizvodac.

Predmet navedene izjave u skladu je s mjerodavnim zakonodavstvom Unije o uskladivanju:
2014/30/EU (EMC)
2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Pozivanja na relevantne primijenjene uskladene norme ili pozivanja na druge tehnicke
specifikacije u vezi s kojima se izjavljuje sukladnost. Upuc¢ivanja moraju biti navedena s
identifikacijskim brojem i verzijom te, prema potrebi, datumom izdavanja:

EN 50130-4:2011
EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011
EN 50581:2012

Potpisano za i u ime: Grasbrunn, 2016-06-02

Vice President Business Unit R+D Manager Business Unit
Uwe Ladwig Dr. Christopher Haug

DoC Number: F.01U.280.243 ; DoC Version: 2



c € DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA UE
[(m

Modello di prodotto/prodotto:
Material No / CTN / description:

F.01U.280.243 FAH-425-T-R Thermal, Addressable Heat Detector
F.01U.279.893 FAP-425-O Optical, Autom. Address. Smoke Detector
F.01U.280.244 FAP-425-0-R Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.988 FAP-425-DO-R  Dual Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.987 FAP-425-0OT Optical/Thermal Autom. Adress.Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.245 FAP-425-OT-R  Optical/Thermal, Addressable Smoke Det.
F.01U.283.067 FAD-425-0O-R Duct Detector Optical, Addr. Smoke Det.
F.01U.279.989 FAP-425-DOT-R Dual Optical/Thermal Address. Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.451 FAP-425-DOTC-R Dual Opt./Therm./Chem. Addr. Smoke Det.

Nome e indirizzo del fabbricante o del suo rappresentante autorizzato:
Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH

Robert-Bosch-Platz 1 Tel.: +49 (0)89-6290-0
D-70839 Gerlingen Fax.:+49 (0)89-6290-1002
Germany

La presente dichiarazione di conformita é rilasciata sotto la responsabilita esclusiva del fabbricante.

L’oggetto della dichiarazione di cui sopra & conforme alla pertinente normativa di armonizzazione
dell’Unione:

2014/30/EU (EMC)

2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Riferimento alle pertinenti norme armonizzate utilizzate o riferimenti alle altre specifiche tecniche
in relazione alle quali é dichiarata la conformita. I riferimenti devono essere indicati con il loro
numero di identificazione e versione e, se del caso, la data di emissione:

EN 50130-4:2011
EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011
EN 50581:2012

Firmato a nome e per conto di: Grasbrunn, 2016-06-02

Vice President Business Unit R+D Manager Business Unit
Uwe Ladwig Dr. Christopher Haug

DoC Number: F.01U.280.243 ; DoC Version: 2



C E ES ATBILSTIBAS DEKLARACIJA
[Lv]

Produkta modelis / produkts:
Material No / CTN / description:

F.01U.280.243 FAH-425-T-R Thermal, Addressable Heat Detector
F.01U.279.893 FAP-425-O Optical, Autom. Address. Smoke Detector
F.01U.280.244 FAP-425-0-R Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.988 FAP-425-DO-R  Dual Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.987 FAP-425-0OT Optical/Thermal Autom. Adress.Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.245 FAP-425-OT-R  Optical/Thermal, Addressable Smoke Det.
F.01U.283.067 FAD-425-0-R Duct Detector Optical, Addr. Smoke Det.
F.01U.279.989 FAP-425-DOT-R Dual Optical/Thermal Address. Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.451 FAP-425-DOTC-R Dual Opt./Therm./Chem. Addr. Smoke Det.

Razotaja vai vina pilnvarota parstavja nosaukums un adrese:
Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH

Robert-Bosch-Platz 1 Tel.: +49 (0)89-6290-0
D-70839 Gerlingen Fax.:+49 (0)89-6290-1002
Germany

§i atbilstibas deklaricija ir izdota vienigi uz razotaja atbildibu.

lepriek$ aprakstitais deklaracijas prieckdmets atbilst attiecigajam Savienibas saskanosanas tiesibu
aktam:

2014/30/EU (EMC)

2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Atsauces uz attiecigajiem izmantotajiem saskanotajiem standartiem vai uz citam tehniskajam
specifikacijam, attieciba uz ko tiek deklaréta atbilstiba. Atsauces jauzskaita ar to identifikacijas
numuriem un versijam un attieciga gadijuma ar izdoSanas datumu:

EN 50130-4:2011
EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011
EN 50581:2012

Parakstits $adas personas varda: Grasbrunn, 2016-06-02

Vice President Business Unit R+D Manager Business Unit
Uwe Ladwig Dr. Christopher Haug

DoC Number: F.01U.280.243 ; DoC Version: 2



c E ES ATITIKTIES DEKLARACIJA
(LT]

Gaminio modelis / gaminys:
Material No / CTN / description:

F.01U.280.243 FAH-425-T-R Thermal, Addressable Heat Detector
F.01U.279.893 FAP-425-0 Optical, Autom. Address. Smoke Detector
F.01U.280.244 FAP-425-0-R Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.988 FAP-425-DO-R  Dual Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.987 FAP-425-0T Optical/Thermal Autom. Adress.Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.245 FAP-425-0T-R Optical/Thermal, Addressable Smoke Det.
F.01U.283.067 FAD-425-0-R Duct Detector Optical, Addr. Smoke Det.
F.01U.279.989 FAP-425-DOT-R Dual Optical/Thermal Address. Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.451 FAP-425-DOTC-R Dual Opt./Therm./Chem. Addr. Smoke Det.

Gamintojo arba jo jgaliotojo atstovo pavadinimas ir adresas:
Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH

Robert-Bosch-Platz 1 Tel.: +49 (0)89-6290-0
D-70839 Gerlingen Fax..+49 (0)89-6290-1002
Germany

Si atitikties deklaracija iSduota tik gamintojo atsakomybe.

Pirmiau aprasytas deklaracijos objektas atitinka susijusius derinamuosius Sajungos teisés aktus:
2014/30/EU (EMC)
2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Susijusiy taikyty darniujy standarty nuorodos arba kity techniniy specifikaciju, pagal kurias buvo
deklaruota atitiktis, nuorodos. Nuorodos turi biiti iSvardijamos nurodant jy identifikacinius
numerius, versijas ir, kai taikoma, paskelbimo datas:

EN 50130-4:2011
EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011
EN 50581:2012

Uz ka ir kieno vardu pasirasyta: Grasbrunn, 2016-06-02

Vice President Business Unit R+D Manager Business Unit
Uwe Ladwig Dr. Christopher Haug

DoC Number: F.01U.280.243 ; DoC Version: 2



c € EU-MEGFELELOSEGI NYILATKOZAT
[HU]

Termékmodell/termék:
Material No / CTN / description:

F.01U.280.243 FAH-425-T-R Thermal, Addressable Heat Detector
F.01U.279.893 FAP-425-0 Optical, Autom. Address. Smoke Detector
F.01U.280.244 FAP-425-0O-R Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.988 FAP-425-DO-R  Dual Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.987 FAP-425-0OT Optical/Thermal Autom. Adress.Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.245 FAP-425-OT-R Optical/Thermal, Addressable Smoke Det.
F.01U.283.067 FAD-425-0-R Duct Detector Optical, Addr. Smoke Det.
F.01U.279.989 FAP-425-DOT-R Dual Optical/Thermal Address. Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.451 FAP-425-DOTC-R Dual Opt./Therm./Chem. Addr. Smoke Det.

A gyarté vagy meghatalmazott képvisel6jének neve és cime:
Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH

Robert-Bosch-Platz 1 Tel.: +49 (0)89-6290-0
D-70839 Gerlingen Fax.:+49 (0)89-6290-1002
Germany

Ezt a megfelel6ségi nyilatkozatot a gyartoé kizarolagos feleléssége mellett adjak ki.

A fent ismertetett nyilatkozat targya megfelel a vonatkozé uniés harmonizacios jogszabalyoknak:
2014/30/EU (EMC)
2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Az alkalmazott harmonizalt szabvanyokra valo hivatkozas vagy az azokra az egyéb miiszaki
leirasokra valé hivatkozas, amelyekkel kapcsolatban megfelel6ségi nyilatkozatot tettek. A
hivatkozasokat az azonosité szamokkal egyiitt és a megfelel6 verzio feltlintetésével kell megadni,
adott esetben a kiallitds datumaval egyiitt:

EN 50130-4:2011
EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011
EN 50581:2012

A nyilatkozatot a kdvetkez6 gyarté nevében és megbizasabdl irtak ala: Grasbrunn, 2016-06-02

Vice President Business Unit R+D Manager Business Unit
Uwe Ladwig Dr. Christopher Haug

DoC Number: F.01U.280.243 ; DoC Version: 2



c € DIKJARAZZJONI TA’ KONFORMITA TAL-UE
[MT]

ll-prodott:
Material No / CTN / description:

F.01U.280.243 FAH-425-T-R Thermal, Addressable Heat Detector
F.01U.279.893 FAP-425-O Optical, Autom. Address. Smoke Detector
F.01U.280.244 FAP-425-0-R Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.988 FAP-425-DO-R Dual Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.987 FAP-425-OT Optical/Thermal Autom. Adress.Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.245 FAP-425-0T-R Optical/Thermal, Addressable Smoke Det.
F.01U.283.067 FAD-425-O-R Duct Detector Optical, Addr. Smoke Det.
F.01U.279.989 FAP-425-DOT-R Dual Optical/Thermal Address. Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.451 FAP-425-DOTC-R Dual Opt./Therm./Chem. Addr. Smoke Det.

L-isem u l-indirizz tal-manifattur jew tar-rapprezentant awtorizzat tieghu:
Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH

Robert-Bosch-Platz 1 Tel.: +49 (0)89-6290-0
D-70839 Gerlingen Fax.:+49 (0)89-6290-1002
Germany

Din id-dikjarazzjoni ta’ konformita tinhareg taht ir-responsabbilta unika tal-manifattur.

L-ghan tad-dikjarazzjoni deskritt hawn fuq huwa konformi mal-legislazzjoni ta’ armonizzazzjoni
rilevanti tal-Unjoni:

2014/30/EU (EMC)

2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Ir-referenzi ghall-istandards armonizzati rilevanti li ntuzaw jew ir-referenzi ghall-ispeéifikazzjonijiet
teknici I-ohra li skonthom qed tigi ddikjarata I-konformita. Ir-referenzi jridu jigu elenkati bin-numru
tal-identifikazzjoni u I-verzjoni taghhom u, fejn applikabbli, id-data tal-hrug:

EN 50130-4:2011

EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011

EN 50581:2012

Iffirmat ghal u fisem: Grasbrunn, 2016-06-02

Vice President Business Unit R+D Manager Business Unit
Uwe Ladwig Dr. Christopher Haug

DoC Number: F.01U.280.243 ; DoC Version: 2



c € EU-CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING
[NL]

Product:
Material No / CTN / description:

F.01U.280.243 FAH-425-T-R Thermal, Addressable Heat Detector
F.01U.279.893 FAP-425-O Optical, Autom. Address. Smoke Detector
F.01U.280.244 FAP-425-0O-R Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.988 FAP-425-DO-R  Dual Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.987 FAP-425-OT Optical/Thermal Autom. Adress.Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.245 FAP-425-OT-R  Optical/Thermal, Addressable Smoke Det.
F.01U.283.067 FAD-425-0-R Duct Detector Optical, Addr. Smoke Det.
F.01U.279.989 FAP-425-DOT-R Dual Optical/Thermal Address. Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.451 FAP-425-DOTC-R Dual Opt./Therm./Chem. Addr. Smoke Det.

Naam en adres van de fabrikant of zijn gemachtigde:
Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH

Robert-Bosch-Platz 1 Tel.: +49 (0)89-6290-0
D-70839 Gerlingen Fax.:+49 (0)89-6290-1002
Germany

Deze conformiteitsverklaring wordt verstrekt onder volledige verantwoordelijkheid van de fabrikant.

Het hierboven beschreven voorwerp is in overeenstemming met de desbetreffende
harmonisatiewetgeving van de Unie:

2014/30/EU (EMC)

2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Vermelding van de toegepaste relevante geharmoniseerde normen of van de overige technische
specificaties waarop de conformiteitsverklaring betrekking heeft. Bij de opgave van de referenties
moeten het identificatienummer en de versie en, in voorkomend geval, de datum van publicatie
worden vermeld:

EN 50130-4:2011
EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011
EN 50581:2012

Ondertekend voor en namens: Grasbrunn, 2016-06-02

Vice President Business Unit R+D Manager Business Unit
Uwe Ladwig Dr. Christopher Haug

DoC Number: F.01U.280.243 ; DoC Version: 2



c € DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI UE
(PL]

Model produktu/product:
Material No / CTN / description:

F.01U.280.243 FAH-425-T-R Thermal, Addressable Heat Detector
F.01U.279.893 FAP-425-0 Optical, Autom. Address. Smoke Detector
F.01U.280.244 FAP-425-0-R Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.988 FAP-425-DO-R  Dual Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.987 FAP-425-0OT Optical/Thermal Autom. Adress.Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.245 FAP-425-OT-R  Optical/Thermal, Addressable Smoke Det.
F.01U.283.067 FAD-425-0-R Duct Detector Optical, Addr. Smoke Det.
F.01U.279.989 FAP-425-DOT-R Dual Optical/Thermal Address. Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.451 FAP-425-DOTC-R Dual Opt./Therm./Chem. Addr. Smoke Det.

Nazwa i adres producenta lub jego upowaznionego przedstawiciela:
Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH

Robert-Bosch-Platz 1 Tel.: +49 (0)89-6290-0
D-70839 Gerlingen Fax.:+49 (0)89-6290-1002
Germany

Niniejsza deklaracja zgodnos$ci wydana zostaje na wytaczna odpowiedzialno$¢ producenta.

Wymieniony powyzej przedmiot niniejszej deklaracji jest zgodny z odno$nymi wymaganiami
unijnego prawodawstwa harmonizacyjnego:

2014/30/EU (EMC)

2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Odniesienia do odnosnych norm zharmonizowanych, ktére zastosowano, lub do innych
specyfikacji technicznych, w stosunku do ktérych deklarowana jest zgodno$¢. Odwotania musza
by¢ podane wraz z ich numerami identyfikacyjnymi i wersjami oraz w stosownych przypadkach z
datg wydania:

EN 50130-4:2011
EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011
EN 50581:2012

Podpisano w imieniu: Grasbrunn, 2016-06-02

Vice President Business Unit R+D Manager Business Unit
Uwe Ladwig Dr. Christopher Haug

DoC Number: F.01U.280.243 ; DoC Version: 2



Ce

DECLARACAO UE DE CONFORMIDADE

Modelo do produto/produto:
Material No / CTN / description:

F.01U.280.243
F.01U.279.893
F.01U.280.244
F.01U.279.988
F.01U.279.987
F.01U.280.245
F.01U.283.067
F.01U.279.989
F.01U.280.451

FAH-425-T-R
FAP-425-0O
FAP-425-0O-R
FAP-425-DO-R
FAP-425-OT
FAP-425-OT-R
FAD-425-0-R

FAP-425-DOT-R

(PT]

Thermal, Addressable Heat Detector
Optical, Autom. Address. Smoke Detector
Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector

Dual Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
Optical/Thermal Autom. Adress.Smoke Det.
Optical/Thermal, Addressable Smoke Det.
Duct Detector Optical, Addr. Smoke Det.
Dual Optical/Thermal Address. Smoke Det.

FAP-425-DOTC-R Dual Opt./Therm./Chem. Addr. Smoke Det.

Nome e enderego do fabricante ou do respetivo mandatario:

Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH
Robert-Bosch-Platz 1

D-70839 Gerlingen

Germany

Tel.: +49 (0)89-6290-0
Fax.:+49 (0)89-6290-1002

A presente declaracao de conformidade é emitida sob a exclusiva responsabilidade do fabricante.

O objeto da declaragdo acima descrito esta em conformidade com a legislacao de harmonizacao
da Uniao aplicavel:

2014/30/EU (EMC)

2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Referéncias as normas harmonizadas aplicaveis utilizadas ou a outras especificacdes técnicas
em relacio as quais é declarada a conformidade. As referéncias devem ser enumeradas com 0s
respetivos numeros de identificagio e versao e, se for caso disso, a data de emisséao:

EN 50130-4:2011

EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011

EN 50581:2012

Assinado por e em nome de: Grasbrunn, 2016-06-02

Vice President Business Unit

Uwe Ladwig

R+D Manager Business Unit
Dr. Christopher Haug

DoC Number: F.01U.280.243 ; DoC Version: 2



c € DECLARATIA UE DE CONFORMITATE
[RO]

Modelul de produs/produsul:
Material No / CTN / description:

F.01U.280.243 FAH-425-T-R Thermal, Addressable Heat Detector
F.01U.279.893 FAP-425-0 Optical, Autom. Address. Smoke Detector
F.01U.280.244 FAP-425-0O-R Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.988 FAP-425-DO-R  Dual Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.987 FAP-425-OT Optical/Thermal Autom. Adress.Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.245 FAP-425-OT-R  Optical/Thermal, Addressable Smoke Det.
F.01U.283.067 FAD-425-0O-R Duct Detector Optical, Addr. Smoke Det.
F.01U.279.989 FAP-425-DOT-R Dual Optical/Thermal Address. Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.451 FAP-425-DOTC-R Dual Opt./Therm./Chem. Addr. Smoke Det.

Denumirea si adresa producatorului sau a reprezentantului sau autorizat:
Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH

Robert-Bosch-Platz 1 Tel.: +49 (0)89-6290-0
D-70839 Gerlingen Fax.:+49 (0)89-6290-1002
Germany

Prezenta declaratie de conformitate este emisa pe raspunderea exclusiva a producatorului.

Obiectul declaratiei descris mai sus este in conformitate cu legislatia relevantd de armonizare a
Uniunii:

2014/30/EU (EMC)

2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Trimiteri la standardele armonizate relevante folosite sau trimiteri la celelalte specificatii tehnice
in legatura cu care se declara conformitatea. Referintele sunt enumerate impreuni cu numerele de
identificare si cu versiunea acestora precum si cu data eliberarii, dupa caz:

EN 50130-4:2011
EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011
EN 50581:2012

Semnat pentru si in numele: Grasbrunn, 2016-06-02

Vice President Business Unit R+D Manager Business Unit
Uwe Ladwig Dr. Christopher Haug

DoC Number: F.01U.280.243 ; DoC Version: 2



c 6 EU VYHLASENIE O ZHODE
[SK]

Typ vyrobku/vyrobok:
Material No / CTN / description:

F.01U.280.243 FAH-425-T-R Thermal, Addressable Heat Detector
F.01U.279.893 FAP-425-0 Optical, Autom. Address. Smoke Detector
F.01U.280.244 FAP-425-0-R Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.988 FAP-425-DO-R  Dual Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.987 FAP-425-0OT Optical/Thermal Autom. Adress.Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.245 FAP-425-OT-R Optical/Thermal, Addressable Smoke Det.
F.01U.283.067 FAD-425-O-R Duct Detector Optical, Addr. Smoke Det.
F.01U.279.989 FAP-425-DOT-R Dual Optical/Thermal Address. Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.451 FAP-425-DOTC-R Dual Opt./Therm./Chem. Addr. Smoke Det.

Meno a adresa vyrobcu alebo jeho splnomocneného zastupcu:
Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH

Robert-Bosch-Platz 1 Tel.: +49 (0)89-6290-0
D-70839 Gerlingen Fax.:+49 (0)89-6290-1002
Germany

Toto vyhlasenie o zhode sa vydava na vyhradnu zodpovednost’ vyrobcu.

Uvedeny predmet vyhlasenia je v zhode s prisluSnymi harmonizaénymi pravnymi predpismi Unie:
2014/30/EU (EMC)
2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Odkazy na prislu$né pouzité harmonizované normy alebo odkazy na iné technické Specifikacie, v
suvislosti s ktorymi sa vyhlasuje zhoda. V ramci odkazov sa musi uviest’ identifikaéné ¢islo a
verzia a pripadne datum vydania:

EN 50130-4:2011
EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011
EN 50581:2012

Podpisané za a v mene: Grasbrunn, 2016-06-02

Vice President Business Unit R+D Manager Business Unit
Uwe Ladwig Dr. Christopher Haug

DoC Number: F.01U.280.243 ; DoC Version: 2



c € 1IZJAVA EU O SKLADNOSTI
(SL]

Model proizvodalproizvod:
Material No / CTN / description:

F.01U.280.243 FAH-425-T-R Thermal, Addressable Heat Detector
F.01U.279.893 FAP-425-0 Optical, Autom. Address. Smoke Detector
F.01U.280.244 FAP-425-0-R Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.988 FAP-425-DO-R  Dual Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.987 FAP-425-OT Optical/Thermal Autom. Adress.Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.245 FAP-425-OT-R  Optical/Thermal, Addressable Smoke Det.
F.01U.283.067 FAD-425-0-R Duct Detector Optical, Addr. Smoke Det.
F.01U.279.989 FAP-425-DOT-R Dual Optical/Thermal Address. Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.451 FAP-425-DOTC-R Dual Opt./Therm./Chem. Addr. Smoke Det.

Ime in naslov proizvajalca ali njegovega pooblaséenega zastopnika:
Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH

Robert-Bosch-Platz 1 Tel.: +49 (0)89-6290-0
D-70839 Gerlingen Fax.:+49 (0)89-6290-1002
Germany

Ta izjava o skladnosti je izdana na lastno odgovornost proizvajalca.

Predmet navedene izjave je v skladu z ustrezno zakonodajo Unije o harmonizaciji:
2014/30/EU (EMC)
2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Sklicevanja na uporabljene relevantne harmonizirane standarde ali sklicevanje na druge tehniéne
specifikacije v zvezi s katerimi je skladnost deklarirana. Sklicevanja morajo biti navedena s svojo
identifikacijsko Stevilko, razliico in po potrebi datumom izdaje:

EN 50130-4:2011
EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011
EN 50581:2012

Podpisano za in v imenu: Grasbrunn, 2016-06-02

Vice President Business Unit R+D Manager Business Unit
Uwe Ladwig Dr. Christopher Haug

DoC Number: F.01U.280.243 ; DoC Version: 2



C€

Tuotemalli/tuote:

EU-VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS

Material No / CTN / description:

F.01U.280.243
F.01U.279.893
F.01U.280.244
F.01U.279.988
F.01U.279.987
F.01U.280.245
F.01U.283.067
F.01U.279.989
F.01U.280.451

FAH-425-T-R
FAP-425-0
FAP-425-0O-R
FAP-425-DO-R
FAP-425-OT
FAP-425-OT-R
FAD-425-0O-R

FAP-425-DOT-R

[Fl

Thermal, Addressable Heat Detector
Optical, Autom. Address. Smoke Detector
Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector

Dual Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
Optical/Thermal Autom. Adress.Smoke Det.
Optical/Thermal, Addressable Smoke Det.
Duct Detector Optical, Addr. Smoke Det.
Dual Optical/Thermal Address. Smoke Det.

FAP-425-DOTC-R Dual Opt./Therm./Chem. Addr. Smoke Det.

Valmistajan tai sen valtuutetun edustajan nimi ja osoite:

Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH
Robert-Bosch-Platz 1

D-70839 Gerlingen

Germany

Tel.: +49 (0)89-6290-0
Fax.:+49 (0)89-6290-1002

Tama vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on annettu valmistajan yksinomaisella vastuulla.

Edell4d kuvattu vakuutuksen kohde on asiaa koskevan unionin yhdenmukaistamislainsadddannon
vaatimusten mukainen:

2014/30/EU (EMC)

2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Viittaus niihin asiaankuuluviin yhdenmukaistettuihin standardeihin, joita on kaytetty, tai viittaus
muihin teknisiin eritelmiin, joiden perusteella vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on annettu.
Viittausten luettelossa on mainittava niiden tunnistenumero ja versio ja tapauksen mukaan

antopaiva:

EN 50130-4:2011

EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011

EN 50581:2012

Seuraavan puolesta allekirjoittanut: Grasbrunn, 2016-06-02

Vice President Business Unit

Uwe Ladwig

R+D Manager Business Unit
Dr. Christopher Haug

DoC Number: F.01U.280.243 ; DoC Version: 2



C€

EU-FORSAKRAN OM OVERENSSTAMMELSE

Produktmodell/produkt:
Material No / CTN / description:

F.01U.280.243
F.01U.279.893
F.01U.280.244
F.01U.279.988
F.01U.279.987
F.01U.280.245
F.01U.283.067
F.01U.279.989
F.01U.280.451

FAH-425-T-R
FAP-425-0O
FAP-425-0O-R
FAP-425-DO-R
FAP-425-OT
FAP-425-OT-R
FAD-425-0-R

FAP-425-DOT-R

(SV]

Thermal, Addressable Heat Detector
Optical, Autom. Address. Smoke Detector
Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector

Dual Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
Optical/Thermal Autom. Adress.Smoke Det.
Optical/Thermal, Addressable Smoke Det.
Duct Detector Optical, Addr. Smoke Det.
Dual Optical/Thermal Address. Smoke Det.

FAP-425-DOTC-R Dual Opt./Therm./Chem. Addr. Smoke Det.

Namn pa och adress till tillverkaren eller dennes representant:

Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH
Robert-Bosch-Platz 1

D-70839 Gerlingen

Germany

Tel.: +49 (0)89-6290-0
Fax.:+49 (0)89-6290-1002

Denna forsdakran om 6verensstimmelse utfirdas pa tillverkarens eget ansvar.

Foremalet for forsakran ovan éverensstaimmer med den relevanta harmoniserade
unionslagstiftningen:

2014/30/EU (EMC)

2011/65/EU (RoHS)

Hanvisningar till de relevanta harmoniserade standarder som anvints eller hanvisningar till de
andra tekniska specifikationer enligt vilka éverensstimmelsen férsdkras. Hianvisningar maste
fortecknas tillsammans med identifieringsnummer och version och i férekommande fall datum for

utfirdande:

EN 50130-4:2011

EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011

EN 50581:2012

Undertecknat for: Grasbrunn, 2016-06-02

Vice President Business Unit

Uwe Ladwig

R+D Manager Business Unit
Dr. Christopher Haug

DoC Number: F.01U.280.243 ; DoC Version: 2



Annex to CE Declaration of Conformity

Document No.: F.01U.280.243
Year of affixing the CE-mark: 2016

Material numbers of products related to declaration:

F.01U.280.243 FAH-425-T-R Thermal, Addressable Heat Detector
F.01U.279.893 FAP-425-0 Optical, Autom. Address. Smoke Detector
F.01U.280.244 FAP-425-0-R Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.988 FAP-425-DO-R  Dual Optical, Addressable Smoke Detector
F.01U.279.987 FAP-425-OT Optical/Thermal Autom. Adress.Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.245 FAP-425-OT-R Optical/Thermal, Addressable Smoke Det.
F.01U.283.067 FAD-425-0O-R Duct Detector Optical, Addr. Smoke Det.
F.01U.279.989 FAP-425-DOT-R Dual Optical/Thermal Address. Smoke Det.
F.01U.280.451 FAP-425-DOTC-R Dual Opt./Therm./Chem. Addr. Smoke Det.

Number(s) of test report(s) /date:

RoHS compl.doc

Standard Report No Date Test House
EN 50581:2012 RHS_FAP-425-T-R RoHS 9/23/2014 Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH
compl. doc Robert-Bosch-Ring 5/7
85630 Grasbrunn
EN 50581:2012 RHS_FAP-425-O RoHS 9/23/2014 Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH
compliance doc Robert-Bosch-Ring 5/7
85630 Grasbrunn
EN 50581:2012 RHS_FAP-425-O-R RoHS 9/23/2014 Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH
compl. doc Robert-Bosch-Ring 5/7
85630 Grasbrunn
EN 50581:2012 RHS_FAP-425-DO-R RoHS | 9/23/2014 Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH
compl. doc Robert-Bosch-Ring 5/7
85630 Grasbrunn
EN 50130-4:2011 PB-2014-32 4/3/2014 Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH
Robert-Bosch-Ring 5/7
85630 Grasbrunn
EN 61000-6-3:2007 | PB-2014-33 4/3/2014 Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH
+ A1:2011 Robert-Bosch-Ring 5/7
85630 Grasbrunn
EN 50581:2012 RHS_FAP-425-OT RoHS 9/23/2014 Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH
compl. doc Robert-Bosch-Ring 5/7
85630 Grasbrunn
EN 50581:2012 RHS_FAP-425-OT-R RoHS | 9/23/2014 Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH
compl. doc Robert-Bosch-Ring 5/7
85630 Grasbrunn
EN 50581:2012 RHS_FAD-425-0O-R RoHS 9/23/2014 Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH
compl. doc Robert-Bosch-Ring 5/7
85630 Grasbrunn
EN 50581:2012 RHS_FAP-425-DOT-R 9/23/2014 Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH
RoHS compl. doc Robert-Bosch-Ring 5/7
85630 Grasbrunn
EN 50581:2012 RHS_FAP-425-DOTC-R 9/23/2014 Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH

Robert-Bosch-Ring 5/7
85630 Grasbrunn
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